Contest Rules:

- 1. **SPONSOR**: The Contest is sponsored by Phoenixvillenews.com and Creep Industries
- 2. **ELIGIBILITY**: The Contest is open to individual students who are thirteen (13) years of age or older on May 30, 2008. You must demonstrate the consent of a parent or legal guardian in order to be eligible to receive any prizes if under 18 years of age.
- 3. In order to enter the Contest, you must agree to these Official Rules ("Rules"). Therefore, please read these Rules prior to entry to ensure you understand and agree. You agree that submission of an Entry in the Contest constitutes agreement to these Rules. You may not submit an entry to the Contest and are not eligible to receive the prizes described in these Rules unless you agree to these Rules. These Rules form a binding legal agreement between you and JRC and/or Creep Industries with respect to the Contest.
- 4. Decisions of the contest judges are final no substitutions will be available.
- 5. By claiming the prize, the winner authorizes the use, without additional compensation of his or her name and/or likeness and/or voice/photograph and municipality of residence for promotion and/or advertising purposes in any manner and in any medium (including without limitation, radio broadcasts, newspapers and other publications and in television or film releases, slides, videotape, distribution over the internet and picture date storage) which JRC and/or Creep Industries may deem appropriate.
- 6. The prize is not redeemable in cash and must be accepted as awarded.
- 7. In accepting the prize, the winner, and any guest(s), acknowledges that JRC and/or Creep Industries. may not be held liable for any loss, damages or injury associated with accepting or using this prize(s).
- 8. Winners and any guests at the age of majority must sign a release form as prepared and accepted by JRC and/or Creep Industries acknowledging their acceptance and understanding of the complete contest rules.
- 9. This contest is subject to all federal, provincial and municipal laws.
- 10. JRC and/or Creep Industries reserves the right to withdraw or terminate this contest at any time without prior notice.
- 11. One entry per person.
- 12. Contest open to U.S. residents only.
- 13. CONTEST PERIOD: The Contest begins at June 1, 2008 and ends July 1, 2008

Contestant	
Signature:	